

SONI MEDICARE LTD.

38, Kanota Bagh, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302 004 INDIA

CIN No:- L51397RJ1988PLC004569

Telephone: (0141) 5163700, Fax: (0141) 2564392

E-mail: sonihospital@sonihospitals.com

Date: 04th April, 2016

To,

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department, "P.J. TOWERS" Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 539378 & SCRIP ID: SML

Sub: Quarterly Statement of Investor's Complaints under regulations 13 (3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) as per Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the Quarter ended on 31ST March, 2016 for your necessary records and kind perusal.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

For Soni Medicare Limited

CIN:L51397RJ1988PLC004569

Bimal Roy Soni (Managing Director) (DIN 00716246)

Encl: Investor Grievance Complaints for the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2016



SONI MEDICARE LTD.

38, Kanota Bagh, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302 004 INDIA

CIN No:- L51397RJ1988PLC004569

Telephone: (0141) 5163700, Fax: (0141) 2564392

E-mail: sonihospital@sonihospitals.com

Date: 04th April, 2016

To,

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
"P.J. TOWERS" Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Email ID: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 539378 & SCRIP ID: SML

Sub: Quarterly Statement of Investor's Complaints under regulations 13(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Investor Complaints details for the quarter ended 31st March, 2016

Particulars	Number
No. of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of quarter i.e. on January 1,2016	NIL
No. of Investor Complaints received during the quarter (Non Receipt of Dividend/Interest/ Redemption Warrant)	NIL
No. of Investor Complaints disposed off during the quarter	NIL
No. of Investor Complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter i.e. on March, 2016	NIL

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Soni Medicare Limited

CIN: LN 397RJ1988PLC004569

Bima Roy Soni (Managing Director) (DIN: 00716246)